

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5259/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2012 in CRL.A. No.443/2001, of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

RAVINDRA DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 19/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhash Samwatsar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Musarrafa Chaudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Ayesha Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties and perused
the record.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are inclined to
grant interim bail to the petitioner, subject to his furnishing bail
bond for a sum of Rs.1,00,000/- with two solvent sureties of the like
amount to the satisfaction of the trial court, till the final outcome
of this special leave petition.

List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day
after ensuing Dussehra holidays.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)

Court Master